



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
-	1623	815822A32	GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY	1	(COMPLETE)	
1	1623	815822A36	GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY	1		
2		821526	FILLER BLOCK	1		
3	17	37972 1	PIN	1		
4	16	57984	STUD (7/16 X 2-3/8 IN.)	1		
5	22	67892A 1	PLUG KIT-DRAIN	1		
6	12	19183	WASHER	1		5,6
7	26	45577	SEAL	1		5,6
8	17	43044	PIN-DOWEL	2		
9	31	42647A 1	BEARING ASSEMBLY-ROLLER	1		
10	11	817618	NUT (7/16-20)	1		
11	45	816919	DRIVE SHAFT	1	(1.62:1 AND 1.47:1 RATIO)	
11	45	816472	DRIVE SHAFT	1	(2.40:1, 1.94:1, AND 1.81:1 RATIO)	
12	15	42637A 1	SHIM	AR		3
13	31	36387A 1	BEARING ASSEMBLY-TAPERED	1		
14		824519	RETAINER	1		
15	43	828072A 3	GEAR SET	1	(INCLUDES PINION & FORWARD GEAR)	
15	43	13730A 2	GEAR SET	OPT.	(INCLUDES FWD./ PIN/ REV. GEARS)	7
16	12	92721	WASHER	1		
17	11	35921	NUT (5/8-18)	1		
18		817276	FACE PLATE	1		6
19		821759A 4	CARRIER ASSEMBLY	1		6
20	26	66302	SEAL-OIL	2	(Serial No. 0M400411 and Below)	5,6
20	26	864319	SEAL-OIL	1	(Serial No. 0M400412 and Up)	
21	25	90011	O-RING	1		5,6
22		817275A 1	PUMP ASSEMBLY-WATER	1		6
23	27	43033 1	GASKET	1		5,6
24	27	817277	GASKET	1		5,6
25	26	816575A 2	SEAL KIT	1		5,6
26	10	816928	SCREW (M6 X 16)	4		
27	47	43026 2	IMPELLER	1		6
28	28	43037	KEY	1		6
29		816597A 1	COUPLING ASSEMBLY	1		
30	25	21836	O-RING	2		5,6
31	23	816583	SLEEVE	1		
32		815919A 1	SHIFT SHAFT-LOWER	1		
33	53	29641	RING-RETAINING	1		
34	23	67370	SLEEVE (1/4 IN. THICK)	1		
34	12	77674	WASHER (1/8 IN. THICK)	1		
35	23	815921A10	BUSHING ASSEMBLY	1		
36	26	88226	SEAL OIL	1		5